Skup
Total

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

St. st
St. no.

18
11

17

12

19

20
16
27
30
34
21
39
15
31
36
37
a1
26
47
38
49

42

#A ACTION
FORROAD SAFETY

Voznik / Driver
Sovoznik / CoDriver

Rok TURK

Blanka KACIN
Mark SKULJ

Pia SUMER

lvan HRZENJAK
Rok GOMIZELJ
Bostjan LOGAR
David KALAN
Robert KOLCAK
Petr TESINSKY
Mitja KLEMENCIC
Viliem OSLAJ
Martin CENDAK
Jakob MARKEZIC
Mitjia GLASENCNIK
Matej PISTOTNIK
Vasja MIKLAVCIC
Martin CERNIGOJ
Matteo BEARZI
Janira CHIALINA
Darko PELJHAN
Matej CAR
Maximilian
LICHTENEGGER
Gerald WINTER
Marcell GUTAI
Martin HAJDINA
Janko CEBRON
Zan UMEK

Denis SAVIC
Drazen RADOVIC
Robert KRESNIK
Nives COTIC
Grega KRAVOS
Darko VONCINA
Martin MLINAR
Miran MLINAR
Mitja VELKAVRH
Nina VELKAVRH GORENC
Boris POZEG
Jernej KORPAR
Samo GOLOB
Tomaz CERNE
Luka BRUS

Tadej ZALJUBERSEK
Jure JEREB

Matej PRACEK
Alberto MLAKAR
Cristina DELBELLO
Tomas VECERKA
Martin ZIGLER
Max MAIER

Ben MAIER

Jan MREVLJE
Manuel SAVLI
Alessandro PRODORUTTI
Maurizio LAZZER
Alen LAMPE
Matic DOLENC

SPORTNO DRUSTVO

e Ymikron

omikron plus

Skupina/Razred
Group/Class

NTL / Competitor
Vozilo / Vehicle

DD Logatec
Hyundai i20 Rally 2

AMD Gorica

Citroen C3 Rally 2

BA Motorsport

Hyundai i20 Rally 2
Drustvo Autosport Jazon
Skoda Fabia R5
Chooligan Racing Team
Skoda Fabia RS Rally2
SK PIP

Skoda Fabia R5

3D Gas Kras

Opel Corsa Rally 4
AMTK Velenje

Renault Clio Rally 3
AMD Gorica

Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Bearzi Matteo

Skoda Fabia R5 EVO
Dirkalno drustvo R

VW Polo

Waldherr Motor-Sport Team
Opel Corsa Rally 4

OLP Motorsport Kft
Peugeot 208 Rally 4

SD Gas Kras

Mitsubishi lancer EVO IX

S.K.D. Topmotors Racing
Opel Corsa Rally 4
AMD Vili

Renault Clio RS 2.0
Drustvo Autosport Jazon
Ford Sierra RS Cosworth
OPV Sport

Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Drustvo Autosport Jazon
Renault Clio Rally 5

RD Beja Sport

Ford Fiesta Rally 3
Drustvo Autosport Jazon
VW Polo

DD Logatec

Renault Clio Rally 5
OPV Sport

Renault Clio Rally 5
Miakar Alberto

Peugeot 106 1.6 16V
Tomas Vecerka

Opel Corsa Rally 4
Maier Racing

Ford Fiesta ST

AMD Gorica

Honda Civic VTI
Prodorutti Alessandro
Renault Clio

Avto klub Zaba
Opel Adam Cup

SPOET TIMING
Y mikron

omikron plus

Drzava
Country

SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SVK
SVK
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
ITA

ITA

SLO
SLO
AUT
AUT

HUN
HUN
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
ITA

ITA

CZE
CZE
AUT
AUT
SLO
SLO
ITA

ITA

SLO
SLO

Km/h

91,57

90,41

89,01

88,60

87,67

87,34

87,30

87,06

86,77

85,96

84,78

84,74

83,92

83,02

82,93

82,23

82,15

81,97

81,85

81,71

81,31

81,04

80,81

79,83

79,45

79,22

79,07

79,01

78,86

Sk. cas/Tot.
Kazni/Pen.

50:15.4

50:54.2

51:42.0

51:56.6

00:20.0

52:29.4

52:415

52:43.0

52:51.5

53:02.1

53:32.2

54:16.9

54:18.4

54:50.4

55:25.8

55:29.7

55:58.1

56:01.3

56:08.7

56:13.4

56:19.4

56:36.0

56:47.1

56:56.7

57:38.9

57:55.2

58:05.6

58:12.2

58:14.6

58:21.4

Zaostanek
Gap

38.8
38.8
01:26.6
47.8
01:41.2
14.6
02:14.0
328
02:26.1
121
02:27.6
015
02:36.1
08.5
02:46.7
10.6
03:16.8
301
04:01.5
44.7
04:03.0
015

04:35.0
32.0
05:10.4
35.4
05:14.3
03.9
05:42.7
28.4
05:45.9
03.2
05:53.3
07.4
05:58.0
04.7
06:04.0
06.0
06:20.6
16.6
06:31.7
111
06:41.3
09.6
07:235
422
07:39.8
16.3
07:50.2
10.4
07:56.8
06.6
07:59.2
02.4
08:06.0
06.8

HP /SS
Uvrst./ PI.

06:16.2

06:24.0

06:26.8

06:33.5

06:26.9

06:36.8

06:35.9

06:37.4

06:45.6

06:49.0
11

06:54.4
13

06:56.2
14

06:50.0
12

07:06.1
17

07:04.3
15

07:04.6
16

07:13.9
22

07:16.1
24

07:07.8
18

07:14.2
23

07:12.1

07:13.5
21
07:13.3
20
07:29.3
27
09:43.6
59
07:29.9
28
07:43.2
36
07:19.1
25
07:30.7
29



Skup
Total
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59

St. st
St. no.
32
40
29
51
58
71
43
25
33
55
56
45
59
68
48
35
54
46
44
61
66
69
53
60
57
65

67

52
70
14

62

Voznik / Driver
Sovoznik / CoDriver
Gerald HOPF

Lukas MARTINELLI
Rene CERNIGOJ
Aljaz CERNIGOJ
Marjan KOBAL
Laura KOBAL

Bojan KAVCIC

Jure FRELIH

Janez PODLIPNIK
Matjaz LESJAK
Aljosa MAKAROVIC
Bojan MAKAROVIC
Aljaz ROVAN

Hana VIHTELIC
Mitja BRATINA

Aljaz GEC

Martin ATTWENGER
Angelika LETZ

Skupina/Razred NTL / Competitor

Group/Class
4

Christian RESCHENHOFER 8

Manfred CERNY
Andrea FACCIN
Fabio GUIRIATO
Tomi STUCIN
Nejc MRAK

Matej AUBREHT
Pia RAMSAK
Nicola GIATTI
Fabio GRESSANI
Andrej JASIC
Mirko STANIC
Miran FABJAN
Andrej MRAK
Tilen LIKAR
Angela HABE
Albert PONIKVAR
Roman KOROSEC
Marco CROZZOLI
Elisa TONIUTTI
Kurt JABORNIG
Sabine PAILER
Alessandro MITRI
Sebastiano MITRI
AleS ZAKELJ
Silvo LIKAR
Tomaz SULIGOJ
Karin SULIGOJ
Denis DEKLEVA
Bostjan ULJANCIC
Uro$ JELEN

Jana RUDOLF
Lan FABJAN

Rok BRATINA
Petra MARC VOUK
Rebeka KOBAL
Ale$ ZRINSKI
Metod KURENT
Jan TRSAN
Manca MILAR
Bojan MIHEVC
Peter SEMOLIC
Ambroz KAVS
Nejc CENCIC
Sandi MIKUZ
Stefan HABE

10

Vozilo / Vehicle
Hopf Gerald

Opel Corsa D OPC
SD Gas Kras

Opel Adam Cup

AK Ajdovs€ina motorsport
Ford Fiesta R2

AK Modri dirka¢
Opel Adam Cup
Avto klub V-racing
Renault Clio 1.4 16V
AMD Gorica

MG ZR 105

AK Ajdovs€ina motorsport
VW Polo 1.4 16V
AK Modri dirka¢
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Attwenger Martin
Opel Corsa OPC
Reschenhofer

BMW 325i E36
Faccin Andrea
BMW Mini Cooper S
AK Ajdovs€ina motorsport
Opel Adam Cup
AMD Vili

Zastava Yugo

Giatti Nicola
Renault Clio Rally 5

NV Racing
Citroen DS3 R1

AK Modri dirka¢

Lancia Delta HF Integrale
AK Ajdovscina motorsport
Ford Fiesta ST 2.0

AMD Slovenija avto

Ford Fiesta Proto

AK Polizia / Rally team SRL
Opel Astra

Jabornig Kurt

Peugeot 205 GTI

Mitri Alessandro

Skoda 130S

AMD Zvezda

Zastava Yugo

SD Gas Kras

Fiat Punto 1.8 HGT

SKD Baltazar Racing
Zastava Yugo

AMD Vili

MG ZR 105

AK Modri dirka¢

Zastava Yugo

AK Ajdovs€ina motorsport
Renault Clio 1.4 16V

AK Plamtex sport

Skoda Fabia EVO Rally 2
AMD Zvezda

Opel Adam Cup

DD Logatec
Zastava 750

3D Gas Kras
Ford Fiesta Rally 3

Avto klub Zaba
Renault Clio 1.4 16V

SPDET TIMING
Ymikron

omikron plus

Drzava
Country
AUT
AUT
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
ITA
ITA
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
ITA
ITA
SRB
SRB
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
ITA
ITA
AUT
AUT
ITA
ITA
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO

SLO
SLO

Km/h

78,78

78,33

78,19

78,17

77,97

77,41

77,35

77,06

77,06

76,84

76,82

76,23

75,95

75,50

75,47

75,40

75,34

74,81

74,73

74,51

74,07

73,71

72,29

72,28

71,92

71,50

71,21

70,96

70,16

66,67

Sk. cas/Tot.
Kazni/Pen.

58:24.8
58:45.2
58:51.5
58:52.4
59:01.5
59:26.8
59:29.6
59:43.3
59:43.4
59:53.4
59:54.5
01:00:22.4
01:00:35.6
01:00:57.3
01:00:58.9
01:01:02.3
01:01:04.9
01:01:30.9
01:00.0
01:01:34.9
01:01:45.6
01:02:07.9
01:02:26.0
01:03:39.6
01:03:40.0
02:10.0
01:03:59.3
01:04:21.6
01:04:37.6
01:04:51.4
01:05:35.8
01:09:01.9
Odstop HP8 -

Tehnicne tezave

Odstop HP8 - Iz
ceste

Zaostanek
Gap
08:09.4
03.4
08:29.8
20.4
08:36.1
06.3
08:37.0
00.9
08:46.1
09.1
09:11.4
25.3
09:14.2
02.8
09:27.9
13.7
09:28.0
00.1
09:38.0
10.0
09:39.1
01.1
10:07.0
27.9
10:20.2
13.2
10:41.9
21.7
10:43.5
01.6
10:46.9
03.4
10:49.5
02.6
11:15.5
26.0
11:19.5
04.0
11:30.2
10.7
11:52.5
22.3
12:10.6
18.1
13:24.2
01:13.6
13:24.6
00.4
13:43.9
19.3
14:06.2
22.3
14:22.2
16.0
14:36.0
13.8
15:20.4
44.4

18:46.5
03:26.1

HP/SS
Uvrst./ PI.

07:40.0
30

07:27.4
26

07:46.1
38

07:42.9
35

07:45.0
37

07:41.3
32

07:42.6
34

07:40.1
31

07:56.4
40

07:42.5
33

08:01.7
42

07:52.3
39

08:00.6
41

08:09.8
47

08:10.2
48

08:07.4
46

08:03.4
a4

08:12.4
49

08:18.5
51

08:13.6
50

08:03.7
45

08:20.6
52

08:41.9
53

08:03.1
43

08:49.1
54

08:49.6
55

08:59.1
56

06:46.6
10

09:12.2
5

09:26.6
58

Odstop

Odstop



