

12. RALLY ZELEZNIKI

Skupno po HP8 Jamnik II After SS8 Jamnik II

Skup Total	Št. št St. no.	Voznik / Driver Sovoznik / CoDriver	Skupina/Razred Group/Class	NTL / Competitor Vozilo / Vehicle	Država Country	Km/h	Sk. cas/Tot. Kazni/Pen.	Zaostanek Gap	HP / SS Uvrst./ Pl.
1	1	Rok TURK Blanka KACIN	2	DD Logatec Hyundai i20 Rally 2	SLO SLO	91,57	50:15.4		06:16.2 1
2	3	Mark ŠKULJ Pia ŠUMER	2	AMD Gorica Citroen C3 Rally 2	SLO SLO	90,41	50:54.2	38.8 38.8	06:24.0 2
3	4	Ivan HRŽENJAK Rok GOMIZELJ	2	BA Motorsport Hyundai i20 Rally 2	SLO SLO	89,01	51:42.0	01:26.6 47.8	06:26.8 3
4	8	Boštjan LOGAR David KALAN	2	Društvo Autosport Jazon Škoda Fabia R5	SLO SLO	88,60	51:56.6 00:20.0	01:41.2 14.6	06:33.5 5
5	5	Robert KOL AK Petr TEŠINSKY	2	Chooligan Racing Team Škoda Fabia RS Rally2	SVK SVK	87,67	52:29.4	02:14.0 32.8	06:26.9 4
6	7	Mitja KLEMEN I Viljem OŠLAJ	2	ŠK PIP Škoda Fabia R5	SLO SLO	87,34	52:41.5	02:26.1 12.1	06:36.8 7
7	18	Martin ENDAK Jakob MARKEŽI	4	ŠD Gas Kras Opel Corsa Rally 4	SLO SLO	87,30	52:43.0	02:27.6 01.5	06:35.9 6
8	11	Mitja GLASEN NIK Matej PISTOTNIK	2	AMTK Velenje Renault Clio Rally 3	SLO SLO	87,06	52:51.5	02:36.1 08.5	06:37.4 8
9	17	Vasja MIKLAV I Martin ERNIGOJ	4	AMD Gorica Peugeot 208 Rally 4	SLO SLO	86,77	53:02.1	02:46.7 10.6	06:45.6 9
10	9	Matteo BEARZI Janira CHIALINA	2	Bearzi Matteo Škoda Fabia R5 EVO	ITA ITA	85,96	53:32.2	03:16.8 30.1	06:49.0 11
11	12	Darko PELJHAN Matej AR	2	Dirkalno društvo R VW Polo	SLO SLO	84,78	54:16.9	04:01.5 44.7	06:54.4 13
12	19	Maximilian LICHTENEGGER Gerald WINTER	4	Waldherr Motor-Sport Team Opel Corsa Rally 4	AUT AUT	84,74	54:18.4	04:03.0 01.5	06:56.2 14
13	20	Marcell GUTAI Martin HAJDINA	4	OLP Motorsport Kft Peugeot 208 Rally 4	HUN HUN	83,92	54:50.4	04:35.0 32.0	06:50.0 12
14	16	Janko EBRON Žan UMEK	2	ŠD Gas Kras Mitsubishi lancer EVO IX	SLO SLO	83,02	55:25.8	05:10.4 35.4	07:06.1 17
15	27	Denis SAVI Dražen RADOVI	4	Š.K.D. Topmotors Racing Opel Corsa Rally 4	SLO SLO	82,93	55:29.7	05:14.3 03.9	07:04.3 15
16	30	Robert KRESNIK Nives COTI	7	AMD Vili Renault Clio RS 2.0	SLO SLO	82,23	55:58.1	05:42.7 28.4	07:04.6 16
17	34	Grega KRAVOS Darko VON INA	8	Društvo Autosport Jazon Ford Sierra RS Cosworth	SLO SLO	82,15	56:01.3	05:45.9 03.2	07:13.9 22
18	21	Martin MLINAR Miran MLINAR	4	OPV Šport Peugeot 208 Rally 4	SLO SLO	81,97	56:08.7	05:53.3 07.4	07:16.1 24
19	39	Mitja VELKAVRH Nina VELKAVRH GORENC	5	Društvo Autosport Jazon Renault Clio Rally 5	SLO SLO	81,85	56:13.4	05:58.0 04.7	07:07.8 18
20	15	Boris POŽEG Jernej KORPAR	2	RD Beja šport Ford Fiesta Rally 3	SLO SLO	81,71	56:19.4	06:04.0 06.0	07:14.2 23
21	31	Samo GOLOB Tomaž ERNE	2	Društvo Autosport Jazon VW Polo	SLO SLO	81,31	56:36.0	06:20.6 16.6	07:12.1 19
22	36	Luka BRUS Tadej ZALJUBERŠEK	5	DD Logatec Renault Clio Rally 5	SLO SLO	81,04	56:47.1	06:31.7 11.1	07:13.5 21
23	37	Jure JEREB Matej PRA EK	5	OPV Šport Renault Clio Rally 5	SLO SLO	80,81	56:56.7	06:41.3 09.6	07:13.3 20
24	41	Alberto MLAKAR Cristina DELBELLO	6	MLakar Alberto Peugeot 106 1.6 16V	ITA ITA	79,83	57:38.9	07:23.5 42.2	07:29.3 27
25	26	Tomaš VE ERKA Martin ZIGLER	4	Tomaš Ve erka Opel Corsa Rally 4	CZE CZE	79,45	57:55.2	07:39.8 16.3	09:43.6 59
26	47	Max MAIER Ben MAIER	10	Maier Racing Ford Fiesta ST	AUT AUT	79,22	58:05.6	07:50.2 10.4	07:29.9 28
27	38	Jan MREVLJE Manuel ŠAVLI	6	AMD Gorica Honda Civic VTI	SLO SLO	79,07	58:12.2	07:56.8 06.6	07:43.2 36
28	49	Alessandro PRODORUTTI Maurizio LAZZER	5	Prodorutti Alessandro Renault Clio	ITA ITA	79,01	58:14.6	07:59.2 02.4	07:19.1 25
29	42	Alen LAMPE Matic DOLENC	5	Avto klub Žaba Opel Adam Cup	SLO SLO	78,86	58:21.4	08:06.0 06.8	07:30.7 29

Skup Total	Št. št St. no.	Voznik / Driver Sovoznik / CoDriver	Skupina/Razred Group/Class	NTL / Competitor Vozilo / Vehicle	Država Country	Km/h	Sk. cas/Tot. Kazni/Pen.	Zaostanek Gap	HP / SS Uvrst./ PI.
30	32	Gerald HOPF Lukas MARTINELLI	4	Hopf Gerald Opel Corsa D OPC	AUT AUT	78,78	58:24.8	08:09.4 03.4	07:40.0 30
31	40	Rene ERNIGOJ Aljaž ERNIGOJ	5	ŠD Gas Kras Opel Adam Cup	SLO SLO	78,33	58:45.2	08:29.8 20.4	07:27.4 26
32	29	Marjan KOBAL Laura KOBAL	4	AK Ajdovš ina motorsport Ford Fiesta R2	SLO SLO	78,19	58:51.5	08:36.1 06.3	07:46.1 38
33	51	Bojan KAV I Jure FRELIH	5	AK Modri dirka Opel Adam Cup	SLO SLO	78,17	58:52.4	08:37.0 00.9	07:42.9 35
34	58	Janez PODLIPNIK Matjaž LESJAK	6	Avto klub V-racing Renault Clio 1.4 16V	SLO SLO	77,97	59:01.5	08:46.1 09.1	07:45.0 37
35	71	Aljoša MAKAROV I Bojan MAKAROV I	6	AMD Gorica MG ZR 105	SLO SLO	77,41	59:26.8	09:11.4 25.3	07:41.3 32
36	43	Aljaž ROVAN Hana VIHTELI	6	AK Ajdovš ina motorsport VW Polo 1.4 16V	SLO SLO	77,35	59:29.6	09:14.2 02.8	07:42.6 34
37	25	Mitja BRATINA Aljaž GEC	4	AK Modri dirka Peugeot 208 Rally 4	SLO SLO	77,06	59:43.3	09:27.9 13.7	07:40.1 31
38	33	Martin ATTWENGER Angelika LETZ	4	Attwenger Martin Opel Corsa OPC	AUT AUT	77,06	59:43.4	09:28.0 00.1	07:56.4 40
39	55	Christian RESCHENHOFER Manfred CERNY	8	Reschenhofer BMW 325i E36	AUT AUT	76,84	59:53.4	09:38.0 10.0	07:42.5 33
40	56	Andrea FACCIN Fabio GUIRIATO	10	Faccin Andrea BMW Mini Cooper S	ITA ITA	76,82	59:54.5	09:39.1 01.1	08:01.7 42
41	45	Tomi ŠTUCIN Necj MRAK	5	AK Ajdovš ina motorsport Opel Adam Cup	SLO SLO	76,23	01:00:22.4	10:07.0 27.9	07:52.3 39
42	59	Matej AUBREHT Pia RAMŠAK	6	AMD Vili Zastava Yugo	SLO SLO	75,95	01:00:35.6	10:20.2 13.2	08:00.6 41
43	68	Nicola GIATTI Fabio GRESSANI	5	Giatti Nicola Renault Clio Rally 5	ITA ITA	75,50	01:00:57.3	10:41.9 21.7	08:09.8 47
44	48	Andrej JAŠI Mirko STANI	5	NV Racing Citroen DS3 R1	SRB SRB	75,47	01:00:58.9	10:43.5 01.6	08:10.2 48
45	35	Miran FABJAN Andrej MRAK	9	AK Modri dirka Lancia Delta HF Integrale	SLO SLO	75,40	01:01:02.3	10:46.9 03.4	08:07.4 46
46	54	Tilen LIKAR Angela HABE	7	AK Ajdovš ina motorsport Ford Fiesta ST 2.0	SLO SLO	75,34	01:01:04.9	10:49.5 02.6	08:03.4 44
47	46	Albert PONIKVAR Roman KOROŠEC	10	AMD Slovenija avto Ford Fiesta Proto	SLO SLO	74,81	01:01:30.9 01:00.0	11:15.5 26.0	08:12.4 49
48	44	Marco CROZZOLI Elisa TONIUTTI	7	AK Polizia / Rally team SRL Opel Astra	ITA ITA	74,73	01:01:34.9	11:19.5 04.0	08:18.5 51
49	61	Kurt JABORNIG Sabine PAILER	9	Jabornig Kurt Peugeot 205 GTI	AUT AUT	74,51	01:01:45.6	11:30.2 10.7	08:13.6 50
50	66	Alessandro MITRI Sebastiano MITRI	9	Mitri Alessandro Škoda 130S	ITA ITA	74,07	01:02:07.9	11:52.5 22.3	08:03.7 45
51	69	Aleš ŽAKELJ Silvo LIKAR	9	AMD Zvezda Zastava Yugo	SLO SLO	73,71	01:02:26.0	12:10.6 18.1	08:20.6 52
52	53	Tomaž ŠULIGOJ Karin ŠULIGOJ	7	ŠD Gas Kras Fiat Punto 1.8 HGT	SLO SLO	72,29	01:03:39.6	13:24.2 01:13.6	08:41.9 53
53	60	Denis DEKLEVA Boštjan ULJAN I	9	ŠKD Baltazar Racing Zastava Yugo	SLO SLO	72,28	01:03:40.0 02:10.0	13:24.6 00.4	08:03.1 43
54	57	Uroš JELEN Jana RUDOLF	6	AMD Vili MG ZR 105	SLO SLO	71,92	01:03:59.3	13:43.9 19.3	08:49.1 54
55	65	Lan FABJAN Rok BRATINA	9	AK Modri dirka Zastava Yugo	SLO SLO	71,50	01:04:21.6	14:06.2 22.3	08:49.6 55
56	67	Petra MARC VOUK Rebeka KOBAL	6	AK Ajdovš ina motorsport Renault Clio 1.4 16V	SLO SLO	71,21	01:04:37.6	14:22.2 16.0	08:59.1 56
57	6	Aleš ZRINSKI Metod KURENT	2	AK Plamtex sport Škoda Fabia EVO Rally 2	SLO SLO	70,96	01:04:51.4	14:36.0 13.8	06:46.6 10
58	52	Jan TRŠAN Manca MILAR	5	AMD Zvezda Opel Adam Cup	SLO SLO	70,16	01:05:35.8	15:20.4 44.4	09:12.2 57
59	70	Bojan MIHEVC Peter SEMOLI	9	DD Logatec Zastava 750	SLO SLO	66,67	01:09:01.9	18:46.5 03:26.1	09:26.6 58
	14	Ambrož KAVS Necj CENCI	2	ŠD Gas Kras Ford Fiesta Rally 3	SLO SLO		Odstop HP8 - Tehni ne težave		Odstop
	62	Sandi MIKUŽ Štefan HABE	6	Avto klub Žaba Renault Clio 1.4 16V	SLO SLO		Odstop HP8 - Iz ceste		Odstop